
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

St. Rita School’s Extra-Curricular Activities 

Advance Art Class 

Contact Sheri Lawrence at slawrence@stritaschool.com 

7-8
th
 Grades 

 

Alter Servers 

Contact Albert Leko at aleko@stritaschool.com 

5-8
th
 Grades 

 

Band 

Contact Tom Trost at ttrost@stritaschool.com 

4-8
th
 Grades 

 

Boy Scouts 

Contact Pat McNamara at mcnampj@att.net     Contact Matt Hutter at mhutter@gmail.com 

The Boy Scouts of America is one of the nation’s largest and most prominent values-based youth dev 

elopement organizations.  The BSA provides a program for young people that builds character, trains 

them in the responsibilities of participation citizenship and develops personal fitness.   

 

Catholic Youth Organization (CYO) Sports  

Contact Patrick McNamara at mcnampj@att.net  

Fall and Spring Golf - boys and girls - grades 2 through 8 

Basketball - boys and girls - grades 3-12 

Soccer - girls - grades 3-8 

Spring and Fall Volleyball - girls - grades 3-8 / Spring Coed Volleyball - boys and girls - grades 9-12 

Spring Track - boys and girls - grades 3-8 / Spring Rugrat Track - boys and girls - K-2 

Tackle Football - boys - grades 3-8 

Flag Football - boys - grades 1-4 

 

Coding Club 

Contact Lori Foster at lfoster@stritaschool.com 

5-7
th
 Grades  

Students program using Scratch, a free visual programming language.   Scratch is used as the introductory 

language because creation of interesting programs is relatively easy, and skills learned can be applied to 

other basic programming languages.  Advanced students have the opportunity to work with Java and 

HTML. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Girl Scouts * Daisy Level 

Contact Julianne Ella at julianne.r.ella@gmail.com 

Girls in First grade can be a part of our established Daisy troop.  We meet monthly to build friendships, 

enjoy in fun team-building activities and learn important values.    

 

Lego Club 

Contact Karen Tremont at ktremont@stritaschool.com  

1-6
th
 Grades 

Students learn to work in teams and problem solve as they work to solve or create Lego “themes” selected 

by the teacher advisors.   

 

Newspaper Club  

Contact Matt Richards at mrichards@stritaschool.com 

5-8
th
 Grades 

Newspaper Club  

Contact Michelle Czernec at mczernec@stritaschool.com 

2-4 Grades 

We meet two times a month to pick topics, research, write the articles and illustrate for the school 

newspaper 

 

Power of the Pen 

Contact Sarah Kocon at skocon@stritaschool.com  

Power of the Pen is Ohio's award-winning educational enhancement program devoted to excellence in 

creative writing, is an interscholastic program designed for writers at the 7th and 8th grade levels. St. Rita 

School offers students in 8th grade the opportunity to compete in a Power of the Pen tournament at the 

district, regional and state levels. With weekly coaching and writing sessions, students develop their 

written expression potential and high academic achievement. The six person team is comprised of the 

winning students from the grade level as determined by a simulated competitive writing experience. 

Power of the Pencil 

Contact Sue Trouton at strouton@stritaschool.com 

Students in grades 5 and 6 begin to explore the use of language for self-expression, based on Ohio’s 

successful Power of the Pen educational enhancement program. 

 

Culinary Club   

Contact Armintha Caywood at acaywood@stritaschool.com  

4-8
th
 Grades 

 

Salsa Club  

Contact Ana Perales at aperales@stritaschool.com  

3-6
th
 Grades 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Ski Club 

Contact Matt Hutter at mhutter@gmail.com 

Children must be accompanied by adult to participate. 

 

SLAM Camp 

Contact Cory Lesko at clesko@stritaschool.com 

Summer camp for 5
th
 and 6

th
 Grade 

 

National Junior Honor Society 

Contact Amy Kennedy at akennedy@stritaschool.com 

8th Grade 

 

St. Rita Faith Camp (VBS) 

Contact Deacon Bob Grgic at bgrgic@stritaschool.com 

Summer camp for Pre-K-4
th
 Grade 

 

Walking Club  

Contact Michelle Czernec at mczernec@stritaschool.com 

Contact Mary Jankowski at mjankowski@stritaschool.com 

1-4 Grades 

We meet every Thursday (weather permitting) during recess time to walk the track (12 times is a mile). 

We give the children feet tokens to encourage progress. 

Youth/Cherub Choir 

Contact Bob McMurray at rmacmurra@stritaschool.com 

K-12 Grade 

 


